BY ALDS. PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution thanking Fr. Timothy Manatt for his dedication and service to the citizens of Milwaukee.

WHEREAS.

FR. TIMOTHY MANATT, S.J.

has faithfully served the congregations of St. Patrick Parish and Our Lady of Guadalupe, and his work was recognized on March 26, 2017 at St. Patrick Parish, 723 W. Washington St.; and

- WHEREAS, Fr. Timothy Manatt, a graduate of Grinnell College and member of the Society of Jesus, has served as a teacher, coach and administrator at various schools, including Nativity Jesuit Academy; and
- **WHEREAS**, Fr. Timothy Manatt resides on the campus of Marquette University and is a devoted, longtime Milwaukee resident; and
- WHEREAS, Fr. Timothy Manatt works tirelessly as he travels between two parishes to provide for the needs of both congregations; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith thanks Fr. Timothy Manatt for his service to his parishes and the citizens of Milwaukee, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community and wishes him continued success and happiness; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented Timothy Manatt, an outstanding leader.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Terry L. Witkowski, Jim Bohl, Mark A. Borkowski, Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 28, 2017.